Corewell Health in Southeast Michigan

Our mission is to improve health, instill humanity and inspire hope. Corewell Health in
Southeast Michigan has eight hospitals, more than 150 outpatient locations, nearly 5,000
physicians and 33,000 team members, Our commitment to patient and family-centered
care contributes to the health and well-being of residents throughout the communities

we serve and beyond.

By the numbers
for Southeast Michigan

Hospitals
Outpatient locations

Team members

Physicians

1€ Do B> |[@

Advanced practice providers

Nurses

Inpatient discharges
Emergency visits

Births

I |81

Beds

Io
-

Dearborn
Farmington Hills
Grosse Pointe
Royal Oak
Taylor

Trenton

Troy

Wayne

150+

30,389

4,800

2,100
9,000

164,300

517,985

16,474

3,328

632
305
280
1,101
188
193
530
99

P13990f1 © Corewell Health 09.2024

*As of 09/24.

Structure
Michigan not-for-profit

Leadership

- Tina Freese Decker, President & CEO,
Corewell Health

- Lamont Yoder, RN, president
- Christopher Blake, board chair

Other facilities and services
- Emergency centers. - Rehabilitation

- Urgent care and centers.
sports injury clinics. - Imaging centers.
- Medical centers. - Senior living and
. Laboratory centers.  skilled nursing
. centers.
- Pharmacies.

- Wellness and
fitness centers.

Medical school affiliations

- Oakland University William Beaumont
School of Medicine.

- Michigan State University College
of Osteopathic Medicine.

- Wayne State University School of Medicine.

Graduate medical education

More than 950 residents and fellows in
82 programs.

O Corewell Health



