

# Corewell Health in Southeast Michigan

Our mission is to improve health, instill humanity and inspire hope. Corewell Health in Southeast Michigan has eight hospitals, more than 150 outpatient locations, nearly 5,000 physicians and 33,000 team members, Our commitment to patient and family-centered care contributes to the health and well-being of residents throughout the communities we serve and beyond.

# By the numbers for Southeast Michigan

H	Hospitals	8
<u></u>	Outpatient locations	150+
<u>^</u>	Team members	30,389
<u>ပ</u> ္ပ	Physicians Advanced practice providers Nurses	4,800 2,100 9,000
<u>श्र</u>	Inpatient discharges	164,300
ΕŠ	Emergency visits	517,985
W.	Births	16,474
	Beds	3,328
	Dearborn	632
	Farmington Hills	305
	Grosse Pointe	280
	Royal Oak	1,101
	Taylor	188
	Trenton	193
	Troy	530
	Wayne	99

## **Structure**

Michigan not-for-profit

### Leadership

- · Tina Freese Decker, President & CEO, Corewell Health
- · Lamont Yoder, RN, president
- · Christopher Blake, board chair

#### Other facilities and services

- · Urgent care and sports injury clinics. • Imaging centers.
- · Medical centers.
- · Laboratory centers.
- · Pharmacies.
- · Emergency centers. · Rehabilitation centers.

  - Senior living and skilled nursing centers.
  - · Wellness and fitness centers.

#### Medical school affiliations

- · Oakland University William Beaumont School of Medicine.
- · Michigan State University College of Osteopathic Medicine.
- · Wayne State University School of Medicine.

#### **Graduate medical education**

More than 950 residents and fellows in 82 programs.

